delaying, deferring or preventing a change in control of the Company, which might harm the market price of our Units. 

The following is a summary of the material provisions governing the issuance of the Company’s Units in this Offering: 

1. The Company is offering a maximum of ten thousand seven hundred (10,700) Units of Membership Interest, at an 

offering price of $100 per Unit through this offering statement.  The Company has established a minimum of two 

(2) Units for this Offering. 

2. The stated or Par Value of each Membership Unit being offered is $0.0182.